
THE CONTAGIOUS DISEASES (ANIMALS) ACT, 1869.

RETURN of tho Number of Foreign Animals brought by Sea to Ports in Great Britain, which on inspection on landing, withiq the Month of' October, 1876, have been
found to be affected with any Contagious or Infectious Disease, specifying the Disease, and the Ports from which, and to which, suoli Animals were brought, and the mode in
which such Animals have been disposed of:

Also, whether the Foreign Portg from which the Animals are brought are in Scheduled qr Unscheduled Countries, an,d the Number of Hea,lth,y Animus broqght W the game Vessels with
the Diseased Animals, and the mode in which such Healthy Animals have been disposed of, whether by slaughter or otherwise,

COUNTRIES.

toKJ
fcO

Ports in
Scheduled Countries

from which
brought.

Antwerp ... ...

M

"
Bremen
Cherbourg
TIfinibuJ'g

„ , j
» * •

Ports in
Great Britain

to which
brought.

Goole ... • ...

Harwich
London

„
Portsmouth
Hartlepool
Hull ...
London

it
Newcastle

Disease.

» • •

Sheep-Scab ". .
Foot-and-Mouth. .

" * *

Sheep-Scab
Foot-and-Mouth

f Foot-and-Mouth ...
Total Diseased Animals •<

( Sheep-Scab

TOTAL

DISEASED ANIMALS.

Number of Diseased
Animals.

,2

o

*••

16

3
...

8
...
...

27

...

27

f
pf3
32

2
2

148
...
...

...
1

•••

4

149

153

1
w

r5

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

..;

...

a
*S
•<£

- 5

...

«••
...
7

34
169

...
9

224

...

224

io
H

5

2
18

148
3
7

34
169

8
1
9

255

149

404

DISPOSAL.

Slaughtered under the
instructions of the
Privy Council

Ditto
Ditto
Ditto
Ditto
Ditto
Ditto
Ditto
Ditto.
Ditto
Ditto

Total Healthy Animals

* HEALTHY ANIMALS.

Number of Healthy Animals
brought in the same Vessels
with Diseased Animals.

4
CS

O

...

i 65
' 82

...

65
47
...
...

259

Vo>J
CO

351
1450

...

...
68

205
60

312
...

2446

1
O

...

...
.
.

.

.
•

...

a
br

CO

28

....
76
...
26

255

...
2

387

•3
o
H

28

351

1591
82
26
68

525
107
312

2

3092

DISPOSAL.

Slaughtered under the
instructions of the
Privy Council
Ditto

Ditto

Ditto
Ditto
Ditto
Ditto
Ditto
Ditto
Ditto

•

o
*oo

o

«®

*̂• '

H-*
06

o*

* "Healthy Animals" means Animals which were not found, to be diseased on inspection on landing.


