THE CONTAGIOUS DISEASES (ANIMALS) ACT, 1869.

RETURN of the Number of Foreign Animals brought by Sea to Ports in Great Britain, which on inspection on landing, within the Month of October, 1876, have been found to be affected with any Contagious or Infectious Disease, specifying the Disease, and the Ports from which, and to which, such Animals were brought, and the mode in which such Animals have been disposed of:

Also, whether the Foreign Ports from which the Animals are brought are in Scheduled or Unscheduled Countries, and the Number of Healthy Animals brought in the same Vessels with the Diseased Animals, and the mode in which such Healthy Animals have been disposed of, whether by slaughter or otherwise.

SCHEDULED COUNTRIES.

						Diseased Animals.						* Healthy Animals.					
Ports in Scheduled Countries from which brought.		Port Great to w	Britain	Ďiseasp.	Number of Diseased Animals,				d	Disposal.	Number of Healthy Animals brought in the same Vessels with Diseased Animals.				D		
		brought.			Cattle.	Cattle. Sheep.	Goats.	Swine.	Total.	DISPOSAL.	Cattle.	Sheep.	Goats.	Swine.	Total.	Disposal.	
Antwerp "" Bremen Cherbourg Hamburg " " "	000	•••	Harwich London " Portsmouth Hartlepool Hull London	••• •• •• •• •• •• •• •• •• •• •• •• ••	Sheep-Scab Sheep-Scab Sheep-Scab Foot-and-Mouth Sheep-Scab Foot-and-Mouth	16 3 	2 2 148 1	•••	5 7 34 169 	2 18 148 3 7 34 169 8 1	Slaughtered under the instructions of the Privy Council Ditto	65 82 65 47	351 1450 68 205 60 312		28 76 26 255 2	28 351 1591 82 26 68 525 107 312 2	Slaughtered under the instructions of the Privy Council Ditto
Total Diseased Animals Sheep-Scab						4 149		224	255 149	Total Healthy Animals	259	2446		387	3092		
					TOTAL	27	158		224	404			- T-	·	·	·	

^{* &}quot;Healthy Animals" means Animals which were not found to be diseased on inspection on landing.